
TUBE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PA MS TAN 
EXTRA ORDINARY, PART-I 

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 

NOTIFICATION 

Islamabad, the i8 day of December, 2024 

S.R.O. 20 6C (1)12024.- In pursuance of Proviso-u of Sub-Section 7 of Section 31 of the 
Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 
1997), NEPRA hereby notifies the Decision of the Authority dated November21, 2024 along with 
revised tariff components regarding quarterly indexationladjustment of tariff for the quarter 
October - December 2024 on account of US CPI, N-CPT (General), Exchange Rate and 
KIBOR/LIBOR variations in respect of Foundation Wind Energy-Il (Pvt.) Limited 
in Case No. NEPRAITRF-189/FWEL-II-2011. 

2. While effecting the Decision, the concerned entities including Central Power Purchasing 
Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL) shall keep in view and strictly comply with the orders of 
the courts notwithstanding this Decision. 

LLcaoaU 
(Wasim Anwar Bhinder) 

Registrar 

S 



LI r — - —, t__..n 
JJt I-<I 

AUfloRtTy /J 

Quarterly In dexadon./A djustment 
No. M'P4Q4/TRF-189/flVEL-II-2W1 

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MAflER OF QUARTERLY NDEXATION OF TARIFF 
FOR FOUNDATION WIND ENERGY-fl (PV'IflIMffED FOR THE QUARTER OCr-DEC 2024 

Pursuant to the decision of the Authority dated June 9, 2016 in the matter of tariff 
adjustment of Foundation Wind Energy-IT (Private) Limited (FWEL-ll) at commercial operation 
date (COD), the relevant components of tariff of FWEL-TI for the quarter Oct-Dec 2024 have been 
revised on account of US CPT, N-CPI (General), exchange rate and KIBOR.ILTBOR variations in 
accordance with the requisite indexationladjustment mechanism stipulated in the decision of the 
Authority. 

2. The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom considering all aspects decided with 
consensus as under; which will be hereafter called as decision of the Authority in the matter: 

"lndexationladjusunent for Oct-Dec 2024 quarter has been made in the tariff components in 
accordance with the requisite indexationladjustment mechanism stipulated in the decision(s) of the 
Authority. The revised components are indicated in Annex-I shall be immediately applicable 
Further, the debt servicing component has been revised in line with the Authority quarterly 
indexation decision dated August 08, 2024. Against the said decision, FWEL-IT Med a review motion 
on Aug 21, 2024. Upon decision on review motion, the debt servicing component shall be revised 
accordingly, if required." 

3. The above referred revised tariff components attached Annex-I are to be notified in the 
official Gazette, in accordance with the provision of Section 31(7) of the Regulation of Generation, 
Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997. 

4. CPPA-G to ensure that all the payments are consistent with tariff determination. 

AUTHORiTY 

(Mathar Niaz Rana (usc) Engr. Maqsood Anwar Than) 
Member Member 

     

(Rafique Abmed Shailch) 
Member 

 

(Ainina Alimed) 
Member 

  

(Waseem Mukhtar) 
C] airm an 



Anna-I 

Foundation Wind Energy-TI (Private) Limited 

Quarterly Indention/Adjustment of Tariff 

Tariff component 
Reference 

Tariff 

Revised Tariff — 
01 Oct - 09 Dec 

2 

Reièrence 
Tanff 

Revised Tariff 
10 Dec - 31 Dec 

2024 
Indexaon 

Date of decisions Jun 09, 2016 Jun 09, 2016 

(RsjkWh) jRsdkWh) (RsJkWh) (RsikWh) 

O&M-Local 0.5463 1.0939 0.4598 0.9207 N-CPI 

O&M-Foreign 1.7753 6.3752 1.8375 6.5985 US CPI & Es/US $ 

Return on Equity 4.1890 i1.374 4.1890 11.3745 Es/US $ 

Return on Equity during Construction 0.8973 2.4365 0.8973 2.4365 Es/US $ 

Debt Service-Local (Bi-Annual) 3.3590 3.3590 - - KIBOR 

Debt Service-Foreign (Bi-Annual) 5.6975 5.6978 - - 1-ThOR & Es/US $ 

Toni 16.4546 30.336 7.3836 21.3302 
Indention Values . Sources 

N-CPI (General)-Revised value of Aug 2024 131.010 262.320 131.010 262.320 PakIstan Bureau of Statistics 

US CPI - Revised value of Aug 2024 238.030 3)4.796 238.030 314.796 Bureau of Labor Statistics 

Exchange Rate-of Sep 30, 2024 102.40 278.05 102.40 278.05 NBP 
KIBOR 6-Month 10.17% 10.17% - - SBP 

LIBOR 6-Month 0.33% 0.33% - - Global-ratea.cosn 

Psincipal Outstanding-Local (P1(R) 2,644,460,000 - - 
Principal Outstanding-Foreign (P1(R) 6,433,510,000 -. - 
Si-annual Benchmark ener' (k\Wh) 68,600,000 - - 

Based on the data declared & F'flL-JJ 

r 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

